LC 128 0174

Senate Resolution 735

By: Senators Kennedy of the 18th, Echols of the 49th, Goodman of the 8th, Parent of the 42nd and Albers of the 56th

A RESOLUTION

- 1 Recognizing and commending Tammie Collins and congratulating her on being a 2024
- 2 recipient of the Career Women's Network Women of Achievement Award; and for other
- 3 purposes.
- 4 WHEREAS, Tammie Collins has dedicated almost four decades of her life to the mission of
- 5 the United Way, leaving an indelible mark on communities across Georgia; and
- 6 WHEREAS, arriving in Macon in 1994, Tammie joined United Way of Central Georgia,
- 7 where she spearheaded the local establishment of crucial services and initiatives, including
- 8 United Way of Central Georgia's Education Department that focuses on children from birth
- 9 through eight years old; and
- WHEREAS, her contributions transcend her formal role, as she actively participates in
- 11 community initiatives such as post-disaster relief and eviction crisis interventions; and
- 12 WHEREAS, she is passionate about serving low to moderate income working families and
- 13 serves on the Georgia Department of Community Affairs Continuum of Care board,
- 14 showcasing her commitment to addressing systemic issues impacting communities; and

24 LC 128 0174

15 WHEREAS, with a unique blend of compassion and practicality, she encourages others to

- 16 adopt a broad perspective to problem solving and decision making and her approach
- 17 emphasizes the importance of considering long-term sustainability, empowering United Way
- 18 volunteers to make informed decisions and drive meaningful change in their communities;
- 19 and
- 20 WHEREAS, beyond her professional endeavors, she finds enjoyment in family life, sharing
- 21 her home with her mother and their beloved dog, Chloe, and her hobbies include genealogy
- 22 research, reading fiction, and yoga; and
- WHEREAS, she has been named a 2024 recipient of the Career Women's Network Women
- 24 of Achievement Award; and
- 25 WHEREAS, it is abundantly fitting and proper that the outstanding accomplishments of this
- 26 remarkable and distinguished Georgian be appropriately recognized.
- NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE that the members of this body
- 28 recognize and commend Tammie Collins and congratulate her on being named a 2024
- 29 recipient of the Career Women's Network Women of Achievement Award.
- 30 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Secretary of the Senate is authorized and directed
- 31 to make an appropriate copy of this resolution available for distribution to Tammie Collins.